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CAPTAIN Cadre Leadership Team 2016-2017 

 
We would like to thank and acknowledge members of the CAPTAIN Cadre Leadership Team who so 
graciously give of their time and expertise.  
 
UCEDD (University Centers for Excellence in Developmental Disabilities) 
 
Patricia “Patty” Schetter, MA, BCBA 
Coordinator of ASD Education Initiatives 
UCEDD at the MIND Institute 
plschetter@ucdavis.edu 
(916) 826-1915 
 
Patrice Yasuda, Ph. D. 
Training Director  
CA-LEND (Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental and Related Disabilities) 
USC UCEDD at Children’s Hospital Los Angeles 
Assistant Clinical Professor of Clinical Pediatrics, USC Keck School of Medicine 
pyasuda@chla.usc.edu 
(323) 361-3817 
 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA / CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY 
 
Jessica Suhrheinrich, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Special Education  
SDSU 
jsuhrheinrich@mail.sdsu.edu 
858.966.7703 x3809 
 
Michelle Dean, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Special Education  
CSU Channel Islands 
michelle.dean@csuci.edu 
310-497-6740 
 
DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS / CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
Ann England, M.A., CCC-SLP-L  
Assistant Director/Coordinator of Technical Assistance Implementation Projects 
Diagnostic Center, Northern California 
California Department of Education 
aengland@dcn-cde.ca.gov 
(510) 794-2500 

mailto:pyasuda@chla.usc.edu
mailto:aengland@dcn-cde.ca.gov
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Ananda Aspen, M.S.  
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
aaspen@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 
 
Vanessa Smith, M.A., B.C.B.A. 
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
vsmith@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323)686-4492 
 
Nitza Fregosi, M.A., CCC-SLP  
Speech and Language Pathologist 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
nfregosi@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323)686-4525 
 
SELPA (Special Education Local Plan Areas of California) 
 
Rolf Athearn                                                              
Program Specialist                                                
Special Education/SELPA 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
rathearn@sjcoe.net 
(209) 468-4901 
 
Staci Johnson, M.A., CCC-SLP 
Program Specialist/Program Administrator 
Special Education/SELPA 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
sjohnson@sjcoe.net 
(209) 468-9108 
 
Susan Scott, M.S., BCBA 
Program Specialist 
Special Education 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
sscott@sjcoe.net<mailto:sscott@sjcoe.net 
(209) 648-3409 

mailto:aaspen@dcc-cde.ca.gov
mailto:vsmith@dcs-cde.ca.gov
mailto:nfregosi@dcs-cde.ca.gov
mailto:rathearn@sjcoe.net
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Sharon Floyd, M.Ed. 
Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) Coordinator 
East San Gabriel Valley SELPA 
sfloyd@c-vusd.org  
 (626) 966-1679, ext. 809014.  
 
Awit A. Dalusong, Ph.D., BCBA-D 
Intensive Behavior Intervention Manager 
Riverside County Office of Education 
ADALUSONG@rcoe.us 
(951) 202-3190 
 
Cathy Wyman, M.S., BCBA 
Inclusion Specialist 
Chico Unified School District 
cwyman@chicousd.org 
(530) 891-3297 
 
Roshelle Chavez, MA, BCBA 
Assistant SELPA/Special Education Director 
Norwalk-La Mirada USD SELPA 
rjchavez@nlmusd.k12.ca.us 
(562) 868-0431 ext. 2045 
 
Jennifer Fisher, MA 
Early Start and Preschool Program Specialist 
Southwest SELPA 
Jennifer_fisher@swselpa.org 
 (310) 944-3217 ext. 247 
 
Regina Reed, MA 
Director, Personnel Development 
Ventura County SELPA 
Ventura County Office of Education 
rreed@vcoe.org 
(805) 437-1560 
 
Leslie Comstock, M.A., CCC-SLP 
Coordinator, Teacher Support Services 
Ventura County Office of Education 
lcomstock@vcoe.org 
(805) 437-1320 

mailto:ADALUSONG@rcoe.us
mailto:cwyman@chicousd.org
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mailto:rreed@vcoe.org
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REGIONAL CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Robin May, LCSW, Ed.M. 
ASD Clinical Specialist 
Alta California Regional Center 
rmay@altaregional.org 
(916) 978-6665 
 
Soryl Markowitz, LCSW 
Autism Specialist  
Westside Regional Center 
smarkowitz@westsiderc.org 
310-258-4127 
 
Tara Sisemore-Hester 
Coordinator of Autism Services 
Valley Mountain Regional Center 
tsisemore@vmrc.net 
(209) 955-3262 
 
Mary Rettinhouse, BCaBA 
Behavior Analyst 
Alta California Regional Center 
mrettinhouse@altaregional.org 
(916) 978-6357 
 
STATE AND FEDERALLY FUNDED PARENT SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Debbie Sarmento 
Manager 
Family Resource Center Network of CA 
CA Learn the Signs.  Act Early.  Ambassadors 
debrasarmento@comcast.net 
(916) 993-7781 
 
Monica Adrian 
Program Manager  
Merced County Office of Education’s   
Caring Kids Program 
CA Learn the Signs.  Act Early.  Ambassadors 
MAdrian@mcoe.org 
(209) 261-4194 

mailto:rmay@altaregional.org
mailto:tsisemore@vmrc.net
mailto:mrettinhouse@altaregional.org
mailto:debrasarmento@comcast.net


October 25, 2016 

 
 
 

LIAISONS TO STAKEHOLDER GROUPS: 
 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
Diagnostic Centers 
 
Robin L. Zane, Ed.D., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Northern California, CDE 
39100 Gallaudet Drive 
Fremont, CA 94538 
rlzane@dcn-cde.ca.gov 
510-794-2500 
 
Melanie Johnson, Director 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
mjohnson@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 
 
Valerie Johnson, Psy. D., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
vjohnson@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323) 222-8090 
 
Special Education Division: 
 
Linda Wyatt Ed.D., Consultant 
Special Education Division, CDE 
lwyatt@cde.ca.gov 
916-322-3254 
 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES: 
 
Emily Woolford, Assistant Chief 
Early Start & Health Services Section 
California Department of Developmental Services 
emily.woolford@dds.ca.gov 
(916) 654-2048 
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Christine Bagley, Community Program Specialist II 
Department of Developmental Services 
Early Start and Health Services Section 
christine.bagley@dds.ca.gov 
(916) 651-7070 
 
STATE SELPA ORGANIZATION: 
 
Kathleen Skeels, Chair 
Assistant Superintendent/SELPA Director 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
kskeels@sjcoe.net 
(209) 468-4927 
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